
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4121
ANSWERED ON:17.12.2014
FEE REIMBURSEMENT SCHEME
Reddy Shri J.C. Divakar

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Central Government has been providing required funds for the students of Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tribes under the fee reimbursement scheme;

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the funds sanctioned and spent during the last three years, State/UT-wise, year-wise;

(c) whether some State Governments including Telangana has not implemented the fee reimbursement scheme to the students of Andhra Pradesh who are presently studying in Telangana after the division of the State took place; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor along with the steps being taken to correct the situation?

Answer

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SMT. SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI)

(a) No, Madam.

(b) to (d) Doesn't arise.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT LOK SABHA
	Answer

